

WEDDLE BROS. BUILDING GROUP, LLC A Weddle Bros. Construction Company

100% Employee Owned

December 26, 2024

Minority and Women's Business Enterprises Division 402 W Washington Street, Room 2469 Indianapolis, IN 46204

## **Bidding Opportunity**

Weddle Bros. Building Group, LLC will be submitting a proposal for the project listed below. We are inviting MBE/WBE/VBE/COBE Contractor and Supplier Firms that might be interested and qualify to send in a quote and work with us on this project.

PROJECT: BL461 Magee Hall Replace Stair Tower and Lounge Windows Indiana University Bloomington IU 20241196

Project Descriptions, plans, and specifications are available free of charge in our plan room. https://www.weddlebros.com/planroom

If you are interested in working with us on this project, please email <u>lhamm@weddlebros.com</u> your quote **no later than 5:00 pm on January 22, 2025**.

**Please note:** All subcontractors doing work on job site will be required to satisfy Weddle Bros. Building Group, LLC subcontract and safety requirements.

If you require additional information, please contact the office at 812-323-9500 or email <u>lhamm@weddlebros.com</u> Thank you for bidding with Weddle.

Sincerely, Weddle Bros. Building Group, LLC – Estimating Team